
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Saturday 1 June Thru Sunday 30 June 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                             Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚****                                                                                                     8     8     0.37 
[16K-20K)     ‚***********************                                                                                 49    57     2.29 
[20K-24K)     ‚********************************                                                                        68   125     3.18 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                      139   264     6.49 
[28K-32K)     ‚****************************************************************************************************   214   478    10.00 
[32K-36K)     ‚****************************************************************************************               189   667     8.83 
[36K-40K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                  114   781     5.32 
[40K-44K)     ‚**************************************************                                                     108   889     5.04 
[44K-48K)     ‚**************************************************                                                     106   995     4.95 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************************                                                        101  1096     4.72 
[52K-56K)     ‚*********************************                                                                       71  1167     3.32 
[56K-60K)     ‚*************************************************                                                      105  1272     4.90 
[60K-64K)     ‚*************************************************************                                          130  1402     6.07 
[64K-68K)     ‚*************************************************************                                          130  1532     6.07 
[68K-72K)     ‚**************************************************                                                     106  1638     4.95 
[72K-76K)     ‚******************************************************                                                 116  1754     5.42 
[76K-80K)     ‚******************************************                                                              89  1843     4.16 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************************                                                              89  1932     4.16 
[84K-88K)     ‚************************                                                                                51  1983     2.38 
[88K-92K)     ‚****************                                                                                        35  2018     1.63 
[92K-96K)     ‚*************                                                                                           28  2046     1.31 
[96K-100K)    ‚**********                                                                                              21  2067     0.98 
[100K-105K)   ‚********************                                                                                    43  2110     2.01 
>= 105K       ‚**************                                                                                          31  2141     1.45 
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